

THIS AMENDMENT 004 IS RAISED TO ANSWER THE FOLLOWING BIDDER'S QUESTION AND TO CORRECT THE ANSWER OF THE AMENDMENT 001:

Question # 1 OF THE AMENDMENT 001:

Is the last awarded price available?

Answer: The last awarded price was \$32,578.00.

Question # 2

Quick question about the amendment that was put up on this Tender. The last awarded price was for \$43,000. Was this for the three years in total or just one year?

Answer:

The last awarded price was for \$32,578.00 and it was not for three years in total. The contract has been awarded January 10th , 2019 and expired March 31, 2020.